OP \$115.00 4461129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRUPO FLEXI DE LEON S.A. DE C.V.		07/31/2012	Corporation: MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUPO FLEXI DE LEON, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	
Street Address:	Blvd. Francisco Villa #201-1	
Internal Address:	Colonia Oriental	
City:	Leon, Guanajuato	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	37510	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4461129	FLEXI
Registration Number:	3877996	FLEXI
Registration Number:	3144111	FLEXI
Registration Number:	2104000	FLEXI COUNTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4056078686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4056078600

Email: ecampbell@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name: Emily E. Campbell Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16370

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily E. Campbell
SIGNATURE:	/emilyecampbell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Public registratry of property and commerce of Leon, Guanajuato#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0010 source=Public registratry of property and commerce of Leon, Guanajuato#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0011

Beatriz E. Meza Cuervo

Master in Translation and Interpretation in English and Spanish Certified by the Mexican Organization of Translators Certified by the American Translators Association Expert Translator authorized by the Judicial Branch of the State of Guanajuato Expert Translator appointed by the Central Registry Office of the State of Guanajuato



I, Beatriz Elena Meza Cuervo, do hereby certify that the attached document is a true, exact, and complete translation of the original in Spanish of the following:

 Registration sheet of notarial acts issued by the Public Registry of Property and Commerce of León, Guanajuato, Mexico, on July 31, 2012 to Grupo Flexi de León, Sociedad Anónima Promotora de Inversión Capital Variable [Grupo Flexi de Léon, Variable-Capital Private Equity Firm]

I certify that I have seen the original of the aforementioned document and deem it to be authentic and unaltered. The English version consists of ONE (1) letter-sized page, which bears the signature and seal of the translator.

I further attest that I am a qualified professional English-Spanish-English translator, a graduate of the Master's in English-Spanish Translation and Interpretation program of the Universidad Autónoma de Guadalajara, and a certified translator before the Organización Mexicana de Traductores (the Mexican Organization of Translators) and the American Translators Association. I am also an authorized translator by the Judicial Branch of the State Government of Guanajuato, Mexico under Folio 191 of its List of court-certified experts as published at: https://www.poderjudicial-gto.gob.mx/pdfs/LISTA%20PERITOS.pdf. Moreover, I was appointed as an expert translator for the Central Civil Registry Office of the State of Guanajuato for the period 2019-2020 on December 17, 2018 under registration number DGRC/PT/09.

Witness my hand and seal, in the city of León, Guanajuato, Mexico, on November 14, 2020.

Beatriz Eleña Meza Cuervo Translator and Interpreter

> Beatriz Elena Meza Cuervo DGRC/PT/09

Wagner #313 Col. León Moderno León, Guanajuato, México C. P. 37480 Tels. 52 (477) 636-0101, 143-0230 www.traductoresgto.com contacto@traductoresgto.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0012







Secretariatof Government

PUBLIC REGISTRY OF PROPERTY AND COMMERCE OF León, Guanajuato

REGISTRATION SHEET

Sirr 1 01

THE [NOTARIAL] ACTS LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN REGISTERED UNDER BUSINESS REGISTER e-FOLIO No.

2825 * 20

leza Cuervo Bealriz Elena DGRO

Internal Control No.

Registration Application Date

22

30 JULY / 2012

Registry Record:

BUSINESS REGISTER 1, VOLUME 37, ENTRY NUMBER 47 M20*2020-S-727040-

09/29/1977

GRUPO FLEXI DE LEÓN, SOCIEDAD ANÓNIMA PROMOTORA DE INVERSIÓN DE CAPITAL VARIABLE¹

Addr

.EÓ咖, GUANAJUATO

Registered:

Document

Act

Description

Date Registered

48312

M2 Meeting [Minutes] 07-31-2012

Registration Authentication String:

aaaf3fa13a3e4a47bf1725ed9bf86d861cd2447b

Serial No.: 250022

Registration Fees Date

07/26/2012

Amou ht: MXN1,282.00

Receipt No.: 6897940

AUTH PRIZED BY:

202

JOSÉ CARLOS MÁRQUEZ MEDELLÍN

VALIDATED BY:

303

SALVADOR ZAVALA HERNÁNDEZ

REGISTRAR OF THE PUBLIC REGISTRY OF THE PROPERTY AND COMMERCE

[illegible signature]

20 LIC. SALVADOR ZAVALA HERN

SECRETARIAT OF GOVERNMENT

The auther tication string of the e-signature that appears below each act corresponds to the digital stamp authorized by the Section II, paragraph c) and d) and 30 Bis of the Code of Commerce, and 15 of the Regulations of the Public Registry of Commerce.

Wagner #3 3 Col. León Moderno León, Guarajuato, México C. P. 37480 Tels. 52 (477) 636-0101, 143-0230 contacto@traductoresgto.com

www.traductoresgto.com

¹ "GRUPO FLEXI DE LEÓN, VARIABLE-CAPITAL PRIVATE EQUITY FIRM"

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0013

20

RECORDED: 11/24/2020